

SOCIETE GENERALE PRIVATE
BANKING SWITZERLAND
STRENGTHENS ITS MANAGEMENT
WITH TWO APPOINTMENTS TO
ITS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE





Press release

Geneva, 18 April 2023

Societe Generale Private Banking Switzerland (SGPBS) announces the appointment of Maxime Sabiaux as Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Operating Officer, and Valérie Bokobza as Head of Wealth Management Solutions. The Bank is thus strengthening its management, to support its strong commercial ambitions, with the arrival of two new members to its Executive Committee.

As Deputy CEO, Maxime Sabiaux will be responsible for supporting Franck Bonin, CEO of SGPBS, in the strategic and operational management of the Bank. The diversity of his missions within the Group's General Inspection department and his previous role as Global Chief Operating Officer of Societe Generale Private Banking are all assets to successfully carry out the strategic projects underway and to meet the growth and innovation challenges of SGPBS. Maxime will also hold the position of Chief Operating Officer of SGPBS. He will be responsible for the smooth running of all the Bank's operations to support its development.

Based in Geneva, Maxime Sabiaux will report to Franck Bonin, CEO of SGPBS, and will join the Bank's Executive Committee. His appointment is effective from 1 April 2023.

As Head of Wealth Management Solutions at SGPBS, Valérie Bokobza will be responsible for managing the Bank's investment solutions offering. In this role, Valérie will manage a team of thirty specialists, experts in listed and unlisted markets. With her extensive experience in investment and private banking, Valérie will ensure the development of innovative and sustainable cross-asset investment solutions for SGPBS clients' assets.

Based in Geneva, Valérie Bokobza will report to Franck Bonin, CEO of SGPBS, and will join the Bank's Executive Committee. Her appointment is effective from 1 April 2023.

"I am delighted to welcome Maxime and Valérie. Whether in their functions or as members of the Executive Committee, I am firmly convinced that their solid experience and the richness of their profile are real assets for SGPBS. I know I can count on their qualities and commitment to actively contribute to the sustainable growth of the Bank, in Switzerland and beyond." said Franck Bonin.

Press contacts:

Societe Generale: Bertrand Payn 022 819 46 84 bertrand.payn@socgen.com **Voxia communication**: Bruno Moreno 022 591 22 81 bruno.moreno@voxia.ch

Biographies

Maxime Sabiaux is appointed Deputy Chief Executive Officer and Chief Operating Officer of Societe Generale Private Banking Switzerland and will join its Executive Committee in April 2023.

Maxime Sabiaux joined the Societe Generale Group in 2009 within the General Inspection department, where he carried out numerous missions (retail banking in France and abroad, investment banking). From 2015, he comanaged the department as a Senior Inspector. In September 2018, Maxime joined the Group's Private Banking as Global Chief Operating Officer of Societe Generale Private Banking.

Maxime is a graduate of ESSEC and holds a master's degree in Business Law from the University of Paris I Panthéon Sorbonne.

Valérie Bokobza has been appointed Head of Wealth Management Solutions at Societe Generale Private Banking Switzerland and will join its Executive Committee in April 2023.

Valérie worked for 10 years in the investment bank of HSBC France where she was in charge of international institutional clients and then French corporate clients. She joined Societe Generale Private Banking France in 2007 as an Investment Consultant. She developed the different segments of the financial offer and took responsibility for the Advisory team. In 2017, she became Head of Business Development France. She is in charge of specialised desks (Third Party Managers, Charities and Foundations, International Clientele) and develops value propositions for different types of clients (entrepreneurs of hyper-growth companies, seniors, women opinion leaders). In this role, Valérie is a Managing Director, member of the Management Committee and of the Executive Committee of the Commercial Department.

Valérie holds a master's degree in Management from Dauphine PSL University and an Executive master's degree in Private Art Heritage Management from Dauphine PSL University and Christie's (2002).

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the leading European financial services groups. Based on a diversified and integrated banking model, the Group combines financial strength and proven expertise in innovation with a strategy of sustainable growth. Committed to the positive transformations of the world's societies and economies, Societe Generale and its teams seek to build, day after day, together with its clients, a better and sustainable future through responsible and innovative financial solutions.

Active in the real economy for over 150 years, with a solid position in Europe and connected to the rest of the world, Societe Generale has over 117,000 members of staff in 66 countries and supports on a daily basis 25 million individual clients, businesses and institutional investors around the world by offering a wide range of advisory services and tailored financial solutions. The Group is built on three complementary core businesses:

- French Retail Banking which encompasses the Societe Generale, Credit du Nord and Boursorama brands. Each offers a full range of financial services with omnichannel products at the cutting edge of digital innovation;
- International Retail Banking, Insurance and Financial Services, with networks in Africa, Central and Eastern Europe and specialised businesses that are leaders in their markets;
- Global Banking and Investor Solutions, which offers recognised expertise, key international locations, and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is listed in the main sustainability indices: DJSI (Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index, Refinitiv Diversity and Inclusion Index, Euronext Vigeo (Europe and Eurozone), STOXX Global ESG Leaders indexes and MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index (World and Europe).

If you have any doubts about the authenticity of this press release, please visit the bottom of the societegenerale.com newsroom. Societe Generale's press releases are certified by blockchain technology. A link will allow you to verify the integrity of this information.

For more information, you can follow the twitter account @sg_privatebank or visit www.privatebanking.societegenerale.com.